FormRunner 12.3

by Huon Computer Solutions

Known Horses for Wednesday, 2 September 2020 at 6:53 am.

Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Carried Win
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Avondale - Wednesday, 2 September 2020

11:42 AM - Westbrook Vine & Wine Club Mdn (1200m)

01 Ranger 42/10:12 2 6 Jun'4  61L 570 555

06 Rising Sea 4/2:1 7 8 Dec'18 47L 595 53.5

11 Tropic Thunder 2/1:5 10 9 Feb'll 200L 565 535
2:04 PM - Nzb Insurance Pear| SeriesMdn (1200m)

02 Always Sacred V1:2 20 2 May'l6 13L 555 575
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Wt
Now

58.5
58.5
56.5

575

Fred Months Form

Factor

6.1
-0.7
17.7

4.4

Idle Score

14.1
143
36.7

26.4

BLP

12

26

Vaue Emerg
Factor

8.1
6.3
217

244

Trainer

Sweeney
Prangley
McKee

Pike

Jockey

Grylls
Y anagida
Calder

Innes

Age

4G
4G
am

am



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last

Last Carried

: Wins Place Race Marg Wt

Bendigo - Wednesday, 2 September 2020

1:00 PM - Vale Subzero 3YO Maiden Plate (1300m)

07 Kazuhiko V11 11 2 May'20 34L 575

05 Indictment 3/1: 4 16 3 Apr'20 45L 580
1:35 PM - Bendigo Cup 28th October BM 78 Handicap (2400m)

02 Eureka Street 4/2: 28 3 6 Dec'19 39L 635
2:10 PM - bet365 3YO BM 64 Handicap (1100m)

05 Snapper 4/2: 3 5 5 Nov'l7 38L 56.5

01 Saltpeter 2/1:3 8 1 Jul '20 59.5
2:45 PM - Apiam BM 70 Handicap (1100m)

06 Born A Warrior 10/2:5 3 2 Mar'19  0.8L 585

10 Fresh 3/1:4 5 11 Jan'20 7.8L 56.0

02 Well Sprung 7/5: 53 9 6 May'17 2.8L 60.5
3:20 PM - The Big Screen Company Class 1 Handicap (1400m)

04 Blondeau 10/2: 7 9 5 Mar'20 29L 56.0
4:30 PM - Silks Events & Functions F& M BM 64 Handicap (1300m)

02 StEdward'sCrown  2/1:13 13 7 Jun '19 82L 56.0
5:05PM - TAC Be Races Ready BM 70 Handicap (1300m)

13 Lady of Flanders 2/1: 15 2 3 Jul '18 12L 60.5

03 CreativeHero 4/2:9 5 3 Feb'19 1.8L 61.0

11 Chaillot 4]2: 2 6 1 Apr'19 54.0

14 FreeThrills 11:16 10 1 Mar '19 58.5

16 Shotmaker 3/1:7 11 2 Feb'19 0.1L 62.0

15 Zousonic 119 16 6 Mar'20  4.7L 56.0
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Win
Wt

575
58.0

59.0

56.5

56.5
56.0
59.0

56.5

56.0

56.5
62.0

58.5
56.0

Wt
Now

58.0
58.0

60.0

59.5
62.0

58.0
56.0
62.0

60.5

61.5

58.0
61.0
58.0
575
58.0
56.0

Fred Months
Factor Idle
38 3
4.5 4
-2.3 8
6.1
19 1
-1.2
7.8 7
2.8
6.8 5
125
-3.8
26
31
-0.8
-5.7
4.7 5

Form BLP Value Emerg

Score

16.8
235

6.7

16.1
10.9

3.8
238
17.8

20.8

325

12
10.6
10.1
10.2

73
26.6

Factor

14.8
20.5

0.7

111
9.9

18
12.8
118

Trainer

Kennewell
Keys

Krongold

Moroney
Moloney

Hawkes
Snowden
Proctor

Waller

Fliedner

Blackiston
Eden
Alexander
Corstens
(Jnr)
Zahra

Jockey

Bowditch
Melham

Dunn

Zahra
Oliver

Dunn
Lane
Cartwright

Thornton

Thornton

Allen
Pike
Williams
Callow
Zahra
Kah

Age

3C
3C

G

3C
3G

4G
3F
8G

3C

am

6M
5G
am
am
4G
am



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last

: Wins Place Race Marg Wt

Warwick Farm - Wednesday, 2 September 2020

2:00 PM - FROSTED @ DARLEY HANDICAP (1100m)

Last Caried Win

Wt

Wt
Now

01 Strike 2/1:3 6 4 Oct '19 53L 55.0 595 615
2:35 PM - BOWERMANS COMMERCIAL FURNITURE HANDICAP (1000m)

03 Junglized 2/1: 31 1 12 Jan'19 7.6L 545 61.5 60.0

02 Goldfinch 4/2: 31 3 9 Apr'l9 135L 53.0 57.0 60.0

05 Biscara 8/4: 13 4 3 May'20 20L 59.0 56.0 55.0

01 Akasaki 4]2: 47 5 8 May'19 4.7L 60.5 56.5 60.5
3:10PM - SKY RACING ACTIVE HANDICAP (2400m)

01 Home Ground 6/3: 13 4 3 Oct '18 0.6L 575 60.5 62.0
3:45PM - HYLAND RACE COLOURSHANDICAP (1600m)

06 Emanuela 2/1: 17 2 4 Oct '19 3.1L 56.0 55.0 555
4:20PM - ALL TOO HARD @ VINERY HANDICAP (1300m)

09 Return With Honou 3/1: 6 3 6 Feb '20 3.3L 59.0 545 57.0

r

07 Hay Bale 1/1: 39 9 1 Jul '17 58.0 58.0

01 Got Unders 11/5: 83 10 6 Sep'l7  29L 585 565 615

11 Chalk 2/1: 34 11 5 Oct '17 10L 570 58.0 56.0

03 Bartley 1/1:5 12 4 Mar'20 19L 54.0 56.0 59.5
4:55PM - TAB HANDICAP (1300m)

03 Kargja 2/1:9 2 6 Jul '19 5.8L 58.0 595 595
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Fred Months
Factor Idle
13.8 10
17.4
220
-34 3
16
6.4
2.0 10
-1.8 7
3.7
10
7.7 5
8.1

Form
Score

238

30.4
34.0

3.6
14.6

134

8.0

7.2

10.0
19.7

17.0
23.7

16.1

BLP Vaue Emerg

17

29
31

o

11

14

Factor

198

184
25.0
0.6

10.4
4.0

12

9.0
13.7

120
19.7

Trainer

Snowden

Widdup
Englebrecht
Dae

Jones

Sargent

Messara

Alexiou

Jarvis
Hopkins

Roche
Snowden

Dunn

Jockey

McEvoy

Day
Weir
Collett
Jennings

Griffiths

Avdulla

Rawiller

Guymer
Ryan

Jnr
McDonad

Ryan

Age

3C

6G
6M
am
7G

5G

5M

3C

G
11

7G
3C

am



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now

Eagle Farm - Wednesday, 2 September 2020

2:18 PM - BRC SPRING CARNIVAL ON SALE Class4 Plate (1200m)

04 Fasano 7/2: 12 3 7 Apr'20  9.7L 550 570 575

02 Shogun Sun 6/3: 39 7 6 Aug'18 4.8L 555 56.5 59.0
2:53 PM - EVA AIR Class 3 Handicap (1600m)

06 Twilighter 2/1:22 1 8 Feb'20 13.1L 56.0 555 56.0
4:03PM - TABLONG MAY WE PLAY BENCHMARK 68 Handicap (1400m)

05 Coastal Prince 2/1: 23 4 11  Nov'l8 41L 585 545 585

03 Suilven 2/1: 23 6 1 Mar '19 57.0 60.0

01 Danawi 4/2:18 9 10 Aug'l8 25L 580 58.0 60.0
4:38 PM - CASCADE RATINGSBAND 0 - 70 Handicap (1000m)

10 Kitty Damour 2/1:31 11 3 Jul '19 29L 59.0 570 555
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Fred Months

Factor

131
83

12.7

10
23

-14

Idle

Form
Score

231
213

217

16.0
9.3
231

12.6

BLP

20
14

20

11

14

Vaue Emerg
Factor

16.1
153

13.7

5.0
8.3
13.1

9.6

Trainer

Heathcote
Schweida

Forster

Forster
Gough
Attard

Baldwin

Jockey

Thompson
Harrison

Stewart

Stewart
Murphy
Wiseman

Tomlinson

Age

4G
6G

6M

5G
G
5G

5M



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now

Gawler - Wednesday, 2 September 2020

Fred Months

Factor

3:35PM - Cornerstone Stud Rating 0-58 Handicap (Heat 1 Sir Prancealot Series) (1100m)

08 Rushwa 4/2: 51 6 12 May'20 7.8L 565 560 555
4:10 PM - GBJC Life Members Cup Benchmark 56 Handicap (1700m)
07 Back Pocket 2/1: 14 2 7 Jan'20 22l 575 595 580
01 Strykeln Style 2/1:13 6 6 Jan'l9  13L 565 575 620
03 King Red 2/1: 38 12 3 Mar'l7  3.8L 58.0 565 61.0
5:20 PM - Coopers Brewery Benchmark 54 Handicap (Heat 10 NJT Series) (1500m)
10 City Beats 2/1: 32 1 9 Sep'19 6.7L 555 59.0 56.5
06 Mihany 10/5: 84 6 11 Feb'18 121L 565 615 57.5
13 Red Dazzle 2/1: 109 11 11 Jan '18 9.6L 54.0 540 550
09 Annaman 2/1: 64 13 7 Nov'l5 73L 540 565 56.5
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6.6

4.1
6.4
5.0

10.2
16.8
10.4

11.2

Idle

11

Form BLP Value Emerg

Score

24.6

131
18.4
20.0

20.2
338
324

31.2

18

11
12

19
27
21

18

Factor

126

6.1
124
17.0

112
22.8
214

242

Trainer

Balfour

Nolan
Macmillan
Pollock

Moyle
Saxon
Moody

Pollock

Jockey

Tourneur

Maund
Logan
Pannell

So
Maund
Potter

Pannell

Age

6G

6G
5G
8G

5G
9G
10

9G



Tote Horse

Belmont - Wednesday, 2 September 2020

Score/Starts

: Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

4:24 PM - GLENROY CHAFF HANDICAP (1400m)

04 Inflation

02 Bad Wolf

03 Velago

05 Astronomite
06 Playing Marika
08 Tonkatuff

07 Neat Action

5:35PM - SCHWEPPES HANDICAP (l400m)

03 Fire Goddess

6:15PM - AMELIA PARK HANDICAP (1200m)

04 Lookout

6:55 PM - IRON JACK HANDICAP (1650m)

02 Arnie'sBoy
12 LooksLikeMagic

Last Carried

Marg Wt

2/1: 22 1 Apr'19 08L 580
4/2:34 3 5 Jun'19 18L 56.0
2/1: 14 4 10 Apr'19 75L 620
4/2: 46 5 8 Jul '17 46L 555
2/1: 24 7 4 Feb'20 3.2L 585
4/2: 56 8 8 May 'l7 34L 540
4:59PM - TABTOUCH BETTER YOUR BET HANDICAP (1400m)
2/1:19 5 2 Jan 20 26L 54.0
2/1:5 4 Aug 20 56.0
2/1: 24 10 Aug'l9 25L 575
5/1: 35 4 3 Dec'l9 14L 545
2/1: 22 11 1 Apr'20 57.5
4/2: 19 15 1 Apr'19 575

10 Divine Quest

Win
Wt

57.5
56.0

56.0
57.0
56.0

57.0

56.0
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Wt
Now

58.5
59.0
59.0
57.0
57.0
55.0

58.0

58.5

575

59.5
57.5
575

Fred
Factor

19

32

6.5

Months
Idle

Form BLP Value Emerg

Score

3.8
12.2
16.5
19.1
118
217

15.1

6.9

18.2

135
12.0
16.0

12
14

13

10

Factor

18
7.2
6.5
111

137

10.5
110
15.0

Trainer

McAuliffe
Maley
Bairstow
Allan
Bakranich
Graham

Parnham

Harvey

Parnham

Maley
Diederich
Webster

Jockey

Warwick

Kennedy

Galati

Pateman
Johnston-Porter
Hill

Parnham

McGruddy

Parnham

Kennedy
Yuill
Knuckey

Age

5G
6G
6G
8G
5M
8G

5G

am

5G

5G

5M



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now

Durbanville - Wednesday, 2 September 2020

8:50 PM - Welcome To Durbanville Racecour se Maiden Plate (3-Y ear-Olds) (1367m)

01 Ticket To Ride 115 2 2 Oct '19 6.2L 60.0 60.0 132.0
9:25PM - Social Distancing Mr 83 Handicap (1750m)

08 Anecdote 2/1:10 2 9 Jan '16 52L 57.0 60.0 123.0

03 Stanley 6/3:7 8 6 Nov'lgs 100L 60.0 570 130.0
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Fred
Factor

62.2

58.9
62.1

Months  Form
Idle Score

10 66.2

69.9
76.1

BLP

67
68

Vaue Emerg Trainer
Factor

64.2 Ennion

60.9 Woodruff
70.1 Crawford

Jockey

Domeyer

Byleveld
Orffer

Age

3C

4G
4G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Value Emerg Traner Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score Factor

Bath - Wednesday, 2 September 2020

11:30 PM - EBF Novice Median Auction Stakes (1260m)
07 Express Power 5/2: 2 8 5 May '13  25L 58.0 61.0 131.0 616 746 66 69.6 Ward Kirby 2C
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Value Emerg Traner Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score Factor

Gowran Park - Thursday, 3 September 2020

12:05 AM - Back With MansionBet M aiden (2090m)
10 Pin Your Hopes 2/1:4 14 3 Jul '16 6.8L 60.0 600 1330 635 805 66 775 Oliver Lee 3G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Value Emerg Traner Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score Factor

Bath - Thursday, 3 September 2020

1:35 AM - Patent Paradise At valuer ater.co.uk Handicap (Div 1) (2871m)
07 Hidden Pearl 11/6: 14 5 7 Jan'1l7 11.2L 68.0 64.0 1280 548 66.8 61 59.8 Berry Keniry 4F
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Value Emerg Traner Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score Factor

Wolverhampton - Thursday, 3 September 2020

2:35 AM - Sky Sports Racing HD Virgin 535 Handicap (Div 2) (1576m)
10 Critical Thinking 2/1: 59 5 9 Jan '19 6.5L 57.0 630 1250 64.0 780 72 69.0 Loughnane Morris 6G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last
: Wins Place Race Marg

Otaki - Thursday, 3 September 2020

10:25 AM - Vets On Riverbank Mdn (2100m)
13 Big Orange 5/1: 2 9 11 Nov '16 14.8L
11 Princess Jenni 30/7: 20 16 3 Mar'20  4.6L

Caried  Win
Wt Wt
56.5 56.5
535 58.5
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Wt
Now

56.5
56.5

Fred Months
Factor Idle

14.8

10.8 5

Form
Score

34.8
29.8

BLP

25
13

Vaue Emerg Trainer
Factor

23.8 Dougan
26.8 Clement

Jockey

Hemi
Ansell

Age

5M
6M



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months

: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor

Ballarat Synthetic - Thursday, 3 September 2020

3:00 PM - Madica Civil Maiden Plate (1500m)

11 Queen Of Rocks 2/2:5 6 2 Sep '19 0.8L 55.0 57.0 550 23
3:30 PM - Porter Plant Cup (1500m)

03 Five Kingdom 4/2: 16 1 4 Jan '19 7.3L 56.5 56.0 61.0 10.5

02 Salon du Cheval 6/3: 21 2 5 Oct'18 37L 595 605 630 72
4:30 PM - Sportsbet —Watch Racing Live On Sportshet App BM 64 Hcp (1000m)

03 Casino Fourteen 6/2: 14 2 6 May'l7 76L 610 595 60.0 57

04 Suplex City 2/1: 15 10 9 Jun'19 8.1L 60.0 595 595 7.3
5:00 PM - Hygain Winners Choice BM 64 Handicap (1200m)

02 Icon 2/1: 19 8 3 Feb'20 42L 620 605 62.0 31
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Idle

11

Form
Score

103

155
14.2

137
26.3

141

BLP

14
12

11

Vaue Emerg
Factor

8.3

115
9.2

7.7
173

Trainer

Hayes

Hayes
Smith

Hendry
Hendry

Corstens

Jockey

Pike

Mott
Neindorf

Lynch
Neindorf

Dunn

Age

3F

6G
G

6G
6G

5G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Value Emerg Traner Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score Factor

| pswich - Thursday, 3 September 2020

4:04 PM - SKY RACING Calts, Geldings & EntiresRATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap (1350m)
11 Celtic Tiger 412: 74 5 2 Sep'15 13L 54.0 625 545 8.3 153 10 13.3 Lane Tomizawa 8G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Value Emerg Traner Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score Factor

Muswellbrook - Thursday, 3 September 2020

4:35PM - HORSEPOWER BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP (1280m)
14 YulongMonoceros  4/2: 26 7 6 Dec'18 24L 61.0 585 55.0 -4.2 8.8 1 2.8 Hopkins Overmeire 5M
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Tote Horse

Score/Starts
: Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Last Caried Win
Marg Wt Wt

Northam - Thursday, 3 September 2020

6:50 PM - TABTOUCH BETTER YOUR BET HANDICAP (2200m)

06 Magic LasVegas
10 Frosty Heart

2/1: 54
1/1:35

3
6

11
6

Apr'17
Jul 18

9.7L 555 57.0
58L 54.0 545
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Wt
Now

56.5
55.0

Fred Months

Factor Idle
11.7
6.9

Form
Score

25.7
189

BLP Value Emerg Trainer

22
12

Factor

14.7 Jordan
12.9 Jordan

Jockey

Hill
Corver

Age

7G
6G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Value Emerg Traner Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score Factor

Newcastle - Thursday, 3 September 2020

9:50 PM - Visit atther aces.com Handicap (1320m)
13 Zebulon 10/5: 39 1 8 Mar'19 50L 57.0 59.0 1280 617 70.7 69 62.7 Car Garritty 6G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Value Emerg Traner Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score Factor

Salisbury - Thursday, 3 September 2020

11:10 PM - Shadwell Novice Stakes (Plus 10) (1760m)
02 Dickens V11 4 5 Feb'14 7.0L 59.0 590 131.0 629 719 67 66.9 King Marquand 2C
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Value Emerg Traner Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score Factor

Punchestown - Friday, 4 September 2020

1:25 AM - Irish Racing Working Together Handicap (45-65) (Div 1) (1980m)
03 Loaded 3/2: 38 13 5 May'14 6.2L 64.0 60.0 1400 622 80.2 67 75.2 McGuinnes Mooney G
S
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Value Emerg Traner Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score Factor

Chelmsford City - Friday, 4 September 2020

2:50 AM - Extra Places Selling Handicap (2200m)
02 Pioneering 4/2: 38 11 6 Jul '16 6.5L 56.0 540 1360 67.1 841 73 78.1 Moore Kirby 6G
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